502813857 05/19/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2860451

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
METAL TECH LTD.	05/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRIDACNA LTD.
Street Address:	19 HALILACH STREET
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 9197
City:	OR-AKIVA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	30600

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8518219

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)295-1240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9733607900

Email: NJDOCKET@GTLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 1: 200 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 677

Address Line 4: FLORHAM PARK, NEW JERSEY 07932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	127936-010201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE LUCAS
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Lucas/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=127936_assign#page1.tif source=127936_assign#page2.tif

PATENT 502813857 REEL: 032921 FRAME: 0235

Docket No.: 127936.010201

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, METAL TECH LTD. a corporation having its principal place of business at Ramat Hovav, P.O. Box 2412, Beer Sheva, Israel 84874; is the owner of a certain invention entitled:

PROCESS FOR THE TREATMENT OF ORGANIC WASTE AND PRODUCT OBTAINED THEREOF

for which a utility patent was issued in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 27, 2013, and assigned U.S. Patent No. 8,518,219.

WHEREAS, TRIDACNA LTD. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Israel, and having its principal place of business at 19 Halilach Street, P.O. Box 9197, Or-Akiva 30600, Israel (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or by any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or by any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

WE HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

WE FURTHER COVENANT that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

NJ 228101026v1

PATENT REEL: 032921 FRAME: 0236 Docket No.: 127936.010201

Date: 04.05.14

Date: 14/05/2014

Metal Tech Ltd.

By: MEVAL-TECH LTD.

Name: Oren Kind

Title: VP

Witness: Via Manan
Name:

Tridacna Ltd.

ַטרידקנה בע"מ ז.פ. 513844399

Name: Yoram SWISSa.
Title:

Witness: Shoutonibles
Name: Liter David Dagan

2

NJ 228101026v1

PATENT REEL: 032921 FRAME: 0237

RECORDED: 05/19/2014